
UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

UNDERGRADUATE 

GRADUATE

Undergraduate Graduate

Campus Campus

 0 Hour 502.00 566.00

 1 Hour 2,198.00 972.00

 2 Hours 2,256.00 1,042.00

 3 Hours 2,314.00 1,111.00

 4 Hours 2,755.00 1,676.00

 5 Hours 2,813.00 1,745.00

 6 Hours 2,871.00 1,814.00

 7 Hours 3,498.00 2,839.00

 8 Hours 3,556.00 2,909.00

 9 Hours 3,615.00 5,329.00

10 Hours 4,107.00 5,423.00

11 Hours 4,164.00 5,518.00

12 Hours & Above 4,921.00 5,611.00

Live Text 98.00 Insurance Fee 0.00

Campus Technology 

Access Fee 600.00 Supplemental Fee 30.00

Total New Students Fee $698.00 Total Foreign Students $30.00

1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 4 Bedroom U.S. Jones Hall Grandison Hall 

General Fees 4,921.00 4,921.00 4,921.00 4,921.00 4,921.00

Room 3,487.00 2,805.00 2,368.00 1,825.00 1,271.00

Board (7-Day) * 1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00

Cable & Internet Fees 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00

Mail Box Rental 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00

$10,286.00 $9,604.00 $9,167.00 $8,624.00 $8,070.00

Shade Hall Totty Hall Bradford Hall Boley Hall Reed & White Hall 

General Fees 4,921.00 4,921.00 4,921.00 4,921.00 4,921.00

Room 1,825.00 1,825.00 1,271.00 1,211.00 1,090.00

Private Room( Bradford Hall-Only) 0.00 0.00 2,106.00 0.00 0.00

Board (7-Day) * 1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00

Cable & Internet Fees 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00

Mail Box Rental 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00

$8,624.00 $8,624.00 $10,176.00 $8,010.00 $7,889.00

* Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available 

Note: Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice. 
Fees are to be paid by CASH, CASHIERS CHECK, MONEY ORDER (BANK OR POSTAL), VISA, MASTERCARD 

OR DISCOVER. NO PERSONAL CHECKS HONORED

*** MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)

University Apartments

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES 

EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2022

FULL TIME GENERAL FEES

OUT OF STATE FEES

$3,675.00

$3,223.00

PART-TIME FEES

ADDITIONAL FEES

RESIDENTIAL HOUSING  FEES

$4,921.00

$5,611.00

International Students Only New Students Only



UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE 

FULL TIME FEES 12 HRS & Above 12 HRS & Above 11 HRS 10 HRS 9 HRS

General Fund Fees
     Tuition 2,486.50 2,668.00 2,668.00 2,668.00 2,668.00
     Academic Excellence Fee 120.00 120.00 110.00 100.00 90.00
     Operational Fee 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00
     Other General Fee 102.00 129.50 129.50 129.50 129.50
     University Support Fee 835.00 956.00 941.00 924.00 908.00
     Recreation Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
     Breakage Fee 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50
     Graduate School Fee 0.00 360.00 330.00 300.00 270.00

Total General Fund Fee 3,610.00 4,300.00 4,245.00 4,188.00 4,132.00

Dedicated Fees
     Academic Enhancement Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
     Athletic Facility Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
     Access Fee to E-book courses and materials** 300.00 300.00 275.00 250.00 225.00
     Building Use Fee 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00
     Energy Surcharge 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00
     Restricted Facilities Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
     Technology Fee * 60.00 60.00 55.00 50.00 45.00

Total Dedicated Fees 520.00 520.00 482.00 444.00 406.00

Student Use Fees 
     20 for 20 Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
     AROTC Fee 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
     Association of Women Students 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
     Athletic Fee 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
     Career Services Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
     Carrier Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
     Cheerleader Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
     Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
     Gospel Choir Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
     Health Fee 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
     Human Jukebox Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
     Intramural Complex Fee 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00
     Intramural Sports Fee 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50
     Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
     Jaguar Lanes Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
     Lyceum Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
     Men Federation Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
     Royal Court Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
     Special Events Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
     Student Facilities Extension Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
     Student Government Association Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
     Student Identification Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
     Student Life Improvement Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
     Student Media Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
     Student Organization Support Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
     Student Programs Fee 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
     Student Union Fee 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00

Total Student Use Fees 791.00 791.00 791.00 791.00 791.00

TOTAL FULL TIME FEES $4,921.00 $5,611.00 $5,518.00 $5,423.00 $5,329.00

International Student Fees

     General Fund Supplemental Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

     Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total International Student Fees 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

TOTAL FULL TIME AND INTERNATIONAL 

FEES $4,951.00 $5,641.00 $5,548.00 $5,453.00 $5,359.00

**Fee is $25.00 per credit hour. Students may opt out of this fee only through Follet Bookstore.

****Distant Learning Fee is $30.00 per credit hour and is only accesed for online and WEB courses.

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

BREAKDOWN OF FULL TIME STUDENT FEES

EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2022

* Technology Fee will be assessed an additional $5 per credit hour.

*** All MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester.



PART TIME FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

UNDERGRADUATE FEES

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 375 1,027 1,027 1,027 1,330 1,330 1,330 1,781 1,781 1,781 2,125 2,125

     Academic Excellence Fee 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

     Operational Fee 24 28 28 28 34 34 34 45 45 45 53 53

     Other General Fee 3 66 66 66 73 73 73 81 81 81 88 88

     University Support Fee 92 373 383 393 470 480 490 599 609 620 705 714

     Breakage Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Recreation Fee 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Total General Fund Fee 494 1,507 1,527 1,547 1,950 1,970 1,990 2,579 2,599 2,620 3,074 3,093

Dedicated Fees

     Academic Enhancement Fee 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

     Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

     Athletic Facility Fee 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

     Access Fee to E-book courses and materials** 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275

     Building Use Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44

     Energy Surcharge 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44

     Restricted Facilities Fee 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

     Technology Fee 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Total Dedicated Fees 8 102 140 178 216 254 292 330 368 406 444 482

Student Use Fees 

     Athletic Fee 0 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250

     Carrier Fee 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

     Health Fee 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

     Intramural Complex Fee 0 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54

     Special Events Fee 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

     Student Facilities Extension Fee 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

     Student Identification Fee 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

     Student Union Fee 0 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

Total Student Use Fees 0 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 589 589

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES $502 $2,198 $2,256 $2,314 $2,755 $2,813 $2,871 $3,498 $3,556 $3,615 $4,107 $4,164

GRADUATE FEES ***

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 381 666 666 666 1,064 1,064 1,064 1,821 1,821

     Academic Enhancement 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

     Academic Excellence Fee 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

     Building Use Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32

     Energy Surcharge 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32

     Graduate School Fee 30 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240

     Operational Fee 36 38 38 38 42 42 42 49 49

     Other General Fee 7 16 16 16 23 23 23 47 47

     Technology Fee 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

     University Support Fee 104 174 191 207 310 326 342 526 543

TOTAL GRADUATE FEES $566 $972 $1,042 $1,111 $1,676 $1,745 $1,814 $2,839 $2,909

ON LINE COURSE FEES 0 HRS 1 HR 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

GRADUATE FEES - REHS

General Fund Fees

     Tuition 427 427 854 1,280 1,706 2,134 2,561 2,988 3,416 3,841 4,268 4,694 5,120

Total General Fund Fee $427 $427 $854 $1,280 $1,706 $2,134 $2,561 $2,988 $3,416 $3,841 $4,268 $4,694 $5,120

**Fee is $25.00 per credit hour. Students may opt out of this fee only through Follet Bookstore.
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SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE 

BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

BREAKDOWN OF PART TIME STUDENT FEES

EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2022
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